
CoC or LPB Area Region Point of Contact(s) Agency Email Phone
Alcona** 3 Ashley Gagnon, Coordinator NEMCSA gagnona@nemcsa.org (989) 358-4653
Alger* 1 Chelsie Wilkinson, Co-Chair Room at the Inn Chelsie.wilkinson@roomattheinn.org (906)236-9717
Alger* 1 Brent Clark, Co-Chair Janzen House janzenhouseoffice@gmail.com 906)226-2271
Allegan 4 Katrina Pelfrey, Coordinator Allegan Co. Community Mental Health Services allegancoc@gmail.com
Allegan 4 Brenda Molendyk, Co-Chair Community Action of Allegan County bmolendyk@communityactionallegan.org (269) 673-5472 ext. 234
Allegan 4 Heidi Denton Allegan Co. Community Mental Health Services hdenton@onpointallegan.org
Alpena** 3 Ashley Gagnon, Coordinator NEMCSA gagnona@nemcsa.org (989) 358-4653
Antrim*** 2 Ashley Halladay-Schmandt, Coordinator Northwest CoC ashley@endhomelessnessnmi.org (231) 499-1019
Arenac 5 Heather Bauman, Chair heather.bauman@thewellstandish.org
Baraga* 1 Chelsie Wilkinson, Co-Chair Room at the Inn Chelsie.wilkinson@roomattheinn.org (906) 236-9717
Baraga* 1 Brent Clark, Co-Chair Janzen House janzenhouseoffice@gmail.com 906)226-2271
Barry 4 Christa Wetzel, Chair Barry County Community Mental Health Authority chwetzel@bccmha.org
Barry 4 Tina Horrigan, Co-Chair Barry County Cares  tinah.bcc@gmail.com (269) 948-9555
Bay 5 Heather Bauman, Chair heather.bauman@thewellstandish.org
Benzie*** 2 Ashley Halladay-Schmandt, Coordinator Northwest CoC ashley@endhomelessnessnmi.org (231) 499-1019
Berrien 8 Sara Barlow  sara.barlow@uwsm.org
Berrien 8 Montoya, Katie Berrien County Community Development cmontoya@berriencounty.org (269)-983-7111 x 8257
Branch 8 Kim Hemker, Chair director@278safe.com
Branch 8 Chan Brouse, Co-Chair brousec@branch-isd.org
Calhoun (Battle Creek) 8 Patrese Griffin, CoC Director United Way South Central Michigan p.griffin@uwscmi.org (269)-343-2524 x112
Calhoun (Battle Creek) 8 Ellen Lassiter Collier, Chair SAFE Place Shelter elcollier@safeplaceshelter.org (269) 965-6093 x 10
Calhoun (Battle Creek) 8 Helen Guzzo, Co-Chair City of Battle Creek hhguzzo@battlecreekmi.gov (269) 966-3267 x 1523
Cass 8 Melanie Hooker Domestic Violence Coalition mhookerva1@live.com (269) 655-9008
Charlevoix*** 2 Ashley Halladay-Schmandt, Coordinator Northwest CoC ashley@endhomelessnessnmi.org (231) 499-1019
Cheboygan** 3 Ashley Gagnon, Coordinator NEMCSA gagnona@nemcsa.org (989) 358-4653
Chippewa 1 Lori Pieri, Chair H.O.M.E of Mackinac County home@lighthouse.net (906) 643-6239
Clare 5 Heather Bauman, Chair heather.bauman@thewellstandish.org
Clinton 7 Karen Leif beaconnav@stjohnsfbc.com
Crawford** 3 Ashley Gagnon, Coordinator NEMCSA gagnona@nemcsa.org (989) 358-4653
Delta****** 1 Matalyn Thibeault, Chair MDSCAA mthibeault@mdscaa.org
Detroit (City of) 10 Candace Morgan, Chair COTS cmorgan@cotsdetroit.org (313) 576-2037
Detroit (City of) 10 Dr. Gerald Curley, Vice Chair Veteran Affairs gerald.curley@va.gov
Dickinson* 1 Chelsie Wilkinson, Co-Chair Room at the Inn Chelsie.wilkinson@roomattheinn.org (906) 236-9717
Dickinson* 1 Brent Clark, Co-Chair Janzen House janzenhouseoffice@gmail.com 906)226-2271
Eaton 7 Kalli Dempsey, Chair Eaton Community Health kalli@ech-eaton.org (517) 541-5868
Eaton 7 Rashmi Travis, Co-Chair Eaton RESA rtravis@eatonresa.org (517) 541-8759
Eaton 7 Claudine Williams, Coordinator Eaton County Community Development CWilliams@eatoncounty.org (517) 543-3689
Emmet*** 2 Ashley Halladay-Schmandt, Coordinator Northwest CoC ashley@endhomelessnessnmi.org (231) 499-1019
Genesee (Flint) 6 Denyatta Henry, CoC Co-Chair McLaren Health Care Corp. denyatta.henry@mclaren.org (810) 342-4052
Genesee (Flint) 6 Claudnyse Holloman, CoC Chair Voices for Children claudnyse@voicesforcac.org (313) 451-1019
Gladwin 5 Heather Bauman Chair heather.bauman@thewellstandish.org
Gogebic 1 Rochelle Clemens-Ludtke Gogebic-Ontonagon CAA housing@gocaa.org (906) 667-0283 ext. 30
Grand Traverse*** 2 Ashley Halladay-Schmandt, Coordinator Northwest CoC ashley@endhomelessnessnmi.org (231) 499-1019
Gratiot 5 Jakob Gregory, Chair 1 St. Louis Church of the Nazarene jgregory@stlouisnazarene.com (989) 681-3467
Gratiot 5 Teagan Lefere, Chair 2 MSU Extension Office leferete@anr.msu.edu (989)539-7805
Gratiot 5 Rachel Pung, Coordinator Have Mercy rpunghavemercymi@gmail.com (616) 225-8055
Hillsdale 9 Clint Brugger, Chair Community Action Agency cbrugger@caajlh.org (517) 437-3346
Houghton* 1 Chelsie Wilkinson, Co-Chair Room at the Inn Chelsie.wilkinson@roomattheinn.org (906) 236-9717

Continuum of Care and Local Planning Body (LPB) Contact List                                            
LPB Counties are highlighted in Blue

Page 1 of 3 Last Updated:  5/12/2025

mailto:gagnona@nemcsa.org
mailto:Chelsie.wilkinson@roomattheinn.org
mailto:janzenhouseoffice@gmail.com
mailto:allegancoc@gmail.com
mailto:bmolendyk@communityactionallegan.org
mailto:hdenton@onpointallegan.org
mailto:gagnona@nemcsa.org
mailto:ashley@endhomelessnessnmi.org
mailto:heather.bauman@thewellstandish.org
mailto:Chelsie.wilkinson@roomattheinn.org
mailto:janzenhouseoffice@gmail.com
mailto:chwetzel@bccmha.org
mailto:tinah.bcc@gmail.com
mailto:heather.bauman@thewellstandish.org
mailto:ashley@endhomelessnessnmi.org
mailto:sara.barlow@uwsm.org
mailto:cmontoya@berriencounty.org
mailto:director@278safe.com
mailto:brousec@branch-isd.org
mailto:p.griffin@uwscmi.org
mailto:elcollier@safeplaceshelter.org
mailto:hhguzzo@battlecreekmi.gov
mailto:mhookerva1@live.com
mailto:ashley@endhomelessnessnmi.org
mailto:gagnona@nemcsa.org
mailto:home@lighthouse.net
mailto:heather.bauman@thewellstandish.org
mailto:beaconnav@stjohnsfbc.com
mailto:gagnona@nemcsa.org
mailto:mthibeault@mdscaa.org
mailto:cmorgan@cotsdetroit.org
mailto:gerald.curley@va.gov
mailto:Chelsie.wilkinson@roomattheinn.org
mailto:janzenhouseoffice@gmail.com
mailto:kalli@ech-eaton.org
mailto:rtravis@eatonresa.org
mailto:CWilliams@eatoncounty.org
mailto:ashley@endhomelessnessnmi.org
mailto:denyatta.henry@mclaren.org
mailto:claudnyse@voicesforcac.org
mailto:heather.bauman@thewellstandish.org
mailto:housing@gocaa.org
mailto:ashley@endhomelessnessnmi.org
mailto:jgregory@stlouisnazarene.com
mailto:leferete@anr.msu.edu
mailto:rpunghavemercymi@gmail.com
mailto:cbrugger@caajlh.org
mailto:Chelsie.wilkinson@roomattheinn.org


CoC or LPB Area Region Point of Contact(s) Agency Email Phone
Houghton* 1 Brent Clark, Co-Chair Janzen House janzenhouseoffice@gmail.com 906)226-2271
Huron**** 6 Angila Heinitz, Chair Tuscola ISD aheinitz@tuscolaisd.org (989) 673-2144
Ingham (Lansing) 7 Nancy Oliver, Co-Chair Holy Cross Services noliver@hccsnet.org (517) 574-7767
Ingham (Lansing) 7 Jennifer McMahon Child and Family Charities jenniferm@childandfamily.org (517) 332-5500
Ingham (Lansing) 7 Mary Corrigan, Coordinator Child and Family Charities glhrncoordinator@gmail.com
Ionia 4 Terri Legg, Co-Chair The United Way Terri.Legg@liveunitedm-i.org (616) 794-9840
Ionia 4 Rachel Pung, Co-Chair Have Mercy rpung@havemercymi.org (616) 225-8055
Iosco** 3 Ashley Gagnon, Coordinator NEMCSA gagnona@nemcsa.org (989) 358-4653
Iron* 1 Chelsie Wilkinson, Co-Chair Room at the Inn Chelsie.wilkinson@roomattheinn.org (906) 236-9717
Iron* 1 Brent Clark, Co-Chair Janzen House janzenhouseoffice@gmail.com 906)226-2271
Isabella 5 Jakob Gregory, Chair 1 St. Louis Church of the Nazarene jgregory@stlouisnazarene.com (989) 681-3467
Isabella 5 Teagan Lefere, Chair 2 MSU Extension Office leferete@anr.msu.edu (989)539-7805
Gratiot 5 Rachel Pung, Coordinator Have Mercy rpunghavemercymi@gmail.com (616) 225-8055
Jackson 9 Kate Martin, Co Chair Kmartin Works kmartinworks@yahoo.com (517) 784-4800
Jackson 9 Sheryl Sabo-Grieve, Co Chair sheryl@interfaithshelter.com
Kalamazoo 8 Patrese Griffin, CoC Chair/Coordinator United Way of South Central Michigan p.griffin@uwscmi.org (269) 343-2524
Kalamazoo 8 Kelly Doyle, Chair CARES of West Michigan kdoyle@caresswm.org (269) 806-3970
Kalamazoo 8 Tracy Hall, Co-Chair OutFront Kalamazoo tracy@outfrontkzoo.org (269) 349-4234
Kalkaska*** 2 Ashley Halladay-Schmandt, Coordinator Northwest CoC ashley@endhomelessnessnmi.org (231) 499-1019
Kent 4 Courtney Myers-Keaton, Coordinator Heart of West Michigan United Way cmyers-keaton@hwmuw.org (616) 752-8624
Kent 4 Casey Gordon, Chair caseygordon@kentisd.org
Keweenaw* 1 Matalyn Thibeault, Chair mthibeault@mdscaa.org
Lake***** 4 Bill Jessup, Chair Goodwill Industries of West Michigan bjessup@goodwillwm.org
Lapeer**** 6 Angila Heinitz, Chair Tuscola ISD aheinitz@tuscolaisd.org (989) 673-2144
Leelanau*** 2 Ashley Halladay-Schmandt, Coordinator Northwest CoC ashley@endhomelessnessnmi.org (231) 499-1019
Lenawee 9 Cara Snyder, CoC Chair Lenawee County CoC cara.coc.chair@gmail.com (517) 759-3223
Lenawee 9 Will Willnow Housing Help of Lenawee wwillnow@h2lenawee.org
Livingston 9 Kay Simmons, Co-Chair OLHSA kays@olhsa.org
Livingston 9 Jessica Maas, Co Chair Legal Services of South Central Michigan jmaas@lsscm.org
Luce 1 Lori Pieri, Chair H.O.M.E of Mackinac County home@lighthouse.net (906) 643-6239
Mackinac 1 Lori Pieri, Chair H.O.M.E of Mackinac County home@lighthouse.net (906) 643-6239
Macomb 10 Julie Hintz, Chair Macomb Community Action julie.hintz@macombgov.org (586) 469-5913
Macomb 10 Sharman Davenport, Vice President Turning Point  sdavenport@turningpointmacomb.org
Manistee*** 2 Ashley Halladay-Schmandt, Coordinator Northwest CoC ashley@endhomelessnessnmi.org (231) 499-1019
Marquette* 1 Chelsie Wilkinson, Co-Chair Room at the Inn Chelsie.wilkinson@roomattheinn.org (906) 236-9717
Marquette* 1 Brent Clark, Co-Chair Janzen House janzenhouseoffice@gmail.com 906)226-2271
Mason***** 4 Bill Jessup, Chair Goodwill Industries of West Michigan bjessup@goodwillwm.org
Mecosta 4 Heather Bauman, Chair heather.bauman@thewellstandish.org
Mecosta 4 Eva Rohlman, Co-Chair Mid Michigan Community Action erohlman@mmcaa.org
Menominee****** 1 Matalyn Thibeault, Chair MDSCAA mthibeault@mdscaa.org
Midland 5 Joe Coffey Home to Stay jcoffey@myhometostay.org (989) 496-9550
Midland 5 Kim Stuhler, Coordinator United Way of Midland County kstuhler@unitedswaymidland.org (989) 631-3670
Missaukee*** 2 Ashley Halladay-Schmandt, Coordinator Northwest CoC ashley@endhomelessnessnmi.org (231) 499-1019
Montcalm 4 Terri Legg, Co-Chair The United Way Terri.Legg@liveunitedm-i.org (616) 794-9840
Montcalm 4 Rachel Pung, Co-Chair Have Mercy rpung@havemercymi.org (616) 225-8055
Monroe 9 Stephanie Kasprzak, Chair Monroe County Opportunity Program skasprzak@monroecountyop.org (734) 241-2775
Monroe 9 Michelle Hochgreve, Coordinator Monroe County Opportunity Program mhochgreve@monroecountyop.org (734) 241-2775
Montmorency** 3 Ashley Gagnon, Coordinator NEMCSA gagnona@nemcsa.org (989) 358-4653
Muskegon 4 Jamie Hekker, Chair Community Access Line of the Lakeshore jamie@call-211.org (231) 733-8617
Muskegon 4 Madison Butler United Way of the Lakeshore madison@unitedwaylakeshore.org (231) 322-4012
Newaygo***** 4 Bill Jessup, Chair Goodwill Industries of West Michigan bjessup@goodwillwm.org
Oakland 10 Leah McCall, Exec. Director Alliance for Housing lmccall-alliance@oaklandhomeless.org (248) 221-1854
Oakland 10 Ashley Cuniberti, Grants & Community Manager Alliance for Housing acuniberti-alliance@oaklandhomeless.org
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CoC or LPB Area Region Point of Contact(s) Agency Email Phone
Oceana***** 4 Bill Jessup, Chair Goodwill Industries of West Michigan bjessup@goodwillwm.org
Ogemaw** 3 Ashley Gagnon, Coordinator NEMCSA gagnona@nemcsa.org (989) 358-4653
Ontonagon 1 Rochelle Clemens-Ludtke Gogebic-Ontonagon CAA housing@gocaa.org (906) 667-0283 ext. 30
Osceola 4 Heather Bauman, Chair heather.bauman@thewellstandish.org
Osceola 4 Eva Rohlman, Co-Chair Mid Michigan Community Action erohlman@mmcaa.org
Oscoda** 3 Ashley Gagnon, Coordinator NEMCSA gagnona@nemcsa.org (989) 358-4653
Otsego** 3 Ashley Gagnon, Coordinator NEMCSA gagnona@nemcsa.org (989) 358-4653
Ottawa 4 Christina Fort Lakeshore Housing Alliance cfort@goodsamottawa.org
Ottawa 4 Anna Bednarek, Chair CMH of Ottawa County abednarek@miottawa.org (616) 494-5545
Presque Isle** 3 Ashley Gagnon, Coordinator NEMCSA gagnona@nemcsa.org (989) 358-4653
Roscommon** 3 Ashley Gagnon, Coordinator NEMCSA gagnona@nemcsa.org (989) 358-4653
Wayne 10 Michelle Matchett , CoC Director Wayne Metro mmatchett@waynemetro.org
Wayne 10 Joseph Lopez, CoC Assistant Director Wayne Metro  jlopez@waynemetro.org
Saginaw 5 Erin Dunkle-Riley, Coordinator United Way of Saginaw County eriley@unitedwaysaginaw.org (989) 776-0570
Saginaw 5 Dan Streeter, Chair City Rescue Mission of Saginaw dan@r3monline.org (989) 752-6051
Saginaw 5 Amy Roe, Co-Chair Mustard Seed Shelter amyroe@themustardseedshelter.org (989) 755-4741
Sanilac**** 6 Angila Heinitz, Chair Tuscola ISD aheinitz@tuscolaisd.org (989) 673-2144
Schoolcraft****** 1 Matalyn Thibeault, Chair MDSCAA mthibeault@mdscaa.org
Shiawassee 6 Rebecca Zemla, Coordinator Capital Area Community Services rzemla@cacs-inc.org (989) 723-3115
St. Clair 6 Amy Smith, Coordinator St. Clair County Mental Health asmith@scccmh.org (810) 966-7830
St. Clair 6 Kathy Swantek, Chair Blue Water Developmental Housing swantek@bwdh.org (810) 364-1200
St. Joseph 8 Whitney Wardell Neighborhoods, Inc. of Battle Creek wwardell@nibc.org (269) 968-1113 x132
Tuscola**** 6 Angila Heinitz, Chair Tuscola ISD aheinitz@tuscolaisd.org (989) 673-2144
Van Buren 8 Melanie Hooker, Chair Domestic Violence Coalition mhookerva1@live.com (269) 655-9008
Washtenaw 9 Pam Smith Office of Community and Economic Development smithp@washtenaw.org
Washtenaw 9 Kristin Kunes, Coordinator Office of Community and Economic Development kunesk@washtenaw.org
Wexford*** 2 Ashley Halladay-Schmandt, Coordinator Northwest CoC ashley@endhomelessnessnmi.org (231) 499-1019

****Thumb Area: Huron, Sanilac, Lapeer, Tuscola
****** Southern UP LPB: Delta, Menominee, and Schoolcraft
**NE Michigan: Alcona, Alpena, Cheboygan, Crawford, Montmorency, Ogemaw, Iosco, Oscoda,  *****West MI Housing Network: Lake, Mason, Newaygo, Oceana

*Central U.P. LPB: Alger, Baraga, Dickinson, Houghton, Iron, Keweenaw, Marquette

***Northwest CoC: Antrim, Benzie, Charlevoix, Emmet, Grand Traverse, Kalkaska, Leelanau, 
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